## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 MERGER

 EFFECTIVE DATE:
 05/31/2005

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BAYSIDE CONTROLS INC.		05/31/2005	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION
Street Address:	6035 PARKLAND BLVD.
Internal Address:	LEGAL DEPT.
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44124-4141
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2067200	BAYSIDE
Registration Number:	2818023	IDRIVE
Registration Number:	2253059	LUGE LINEAR MOTOR SLIDE
Registration Number:	2485791	SERVOSUITE
Registration Number:	2127784	STEALTH PLANETARY GEARHEAD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900025848

Fax Number: (216)896-4027

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-896-2461

Email: ssueger@parker.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER H. HUNTER Address Line 1: 6035 PARKLAND BLVD.

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44124-4141

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003096 FRAME: 0776

Z06/Z00

FCH \$140 D

i.	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher H. Hunter
Signature:	/Chris Hunter/
Date:	06/06/2005
Total Attachments: 8 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003096 FRAME: 0777

DATE: 05/26/2005 DOCUMENT ID 200514600286

DESCRIPTION
MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

FILING 125.00 EXPED 100.00 PENALTY

CERT

COPY

#### Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

C.T. CORPORATION SYSTEM 17 S. HIGH STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43215

# STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

175441

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

#### PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of

Document(s):

MERGER/DOMESTIC

Document No(s):

200514600286



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 31st day of May, A.D. 2005.

Ohio Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003096 FRAME: 0778



# Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453) Expedite this Form: (select one)

Mail Form: 66 one of the Following >>

PO Box 1390

Columbus, OH 43216

\*\*\* Requires an additional fee of \$100 \*\*\*

PO Box 1329

Columbus, OH 43216

www.state.oh.us/sos e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

### **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

(For Domestic or Foreign, Profit or Non-Profit)
Filing Fee \$125.00
(154-MER)

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan, limited liability companies, limited partnerships and/or partnerships with limited liability, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts:

RVIVING ENTITY . The name of the entity surviving the merger is:	
Parker-Hannifin Corporation	
Name Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the sun	riving entity has been changed to the following:
(Complete only if name of surviving entity is changing through the merger)	
The surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate bo	x and fill in the appropriate blanks)
Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Corporation, charter number	175441
Domestic (Ohio) Non-Profit Corporation, charter number	Water the second
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Corporation incorporated under the law and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio under	ws of the state/country of er license number
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Corporation incorporated under the law and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of	vs of the state/country ofOhio,
- Domestic (Ohio) Limited Liability Company, with registration	n number
☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liability Company organized under and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registr	the laws of the state/country of ation number
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liability Company organized under and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohio.	the laws of the state/country of
Domestic (Ohio) Limited Partnership, with registration num	nber
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Partnership organized under the is and registered to do business in the state of Ohio under registr	ws of the state/country ofation number

OH098 - 6/13/02 € T System Online

Last Revision: May 2002

Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Partnership organize and NOT registered to do business in the state.		state/country of	
☐ Domestic (Ohio) Partnership having limited l	liability, with the registr	ation number	
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Partnership having limite	ed liability organized ur	nder the laws of the	state/country of
···· <b>-</b>	do business in the state		
☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) Non-Profit incorporation un and licensed to transact business in the state of	der the laws of the state f Ohio under license nun	/county of hber	
☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) Non-Profit incorporation un and not licensed to transact business in the sta	der the laws of the state te of Ohio.	county of	
☐ General partnership not registered with the	state of Ohio		
II. MERGING ENTITY  The name, charter/license/registration number, type respectively, of which is the entities merging out of e all merging entities, please attach a separate sheet  **Triegse list the Ohio charter license/registration**	xistence are as follows listing the merging en	i: (If this is insuffici	organization, ent space to reflect
Name / charter, license or registration number		y of Organization	Type of Entity
			corporation
Bayside Controls Inc.	New York		corporation
II. MERGER AGREEMENT ON FILE  The name and mailing address of the person or entit agreement of merger upon written request:	ly from whom/which el	igible persons may	obtain a copy of the
Parker-Hannifin Corporation, Attn: Secretary	6035 Parkland		
(name)	(street) NOT	E: P.O. Box Addresse	es are NOT acceptable.
Cleveland	ОН	44124-414	
(city, village or township)	(state)	(zip cə	de)
/. EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER  This merger is to be effective on: May 31, 2005 after the date of filling; the effective date of the merge specified, the date of filling will be the effective date of	er cannot be earlier tha	fied, the date must an the date of filing,	be a date on or if no date is
/. MERGER AUTHORIZED  The laws of the state or country under which each or This merger was adopted, approved and authorized of the state under which it is organized, and the persentities are duly authorized to do so.	by each of the constitu	rent entities in comp	pliance with the laws

OH098 - 6/13/02 CT System Online

REEL: 003096 FRAME: 0780

(name)	(street) NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.
	, Ohio
(city, village or township) This item MUST be completed if the surviving en uthorized to conduct business in the state of Ohi	(zip code) tity is a foreign entity which is not licensed, registered or otherwise
II. ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT  The undersigned, named herein as the statuto acknowledges and accepts the appointment of the statuto acknowledges.	ory agent for the above referenced surviving entity, hereby if statutory agent for said entity.
	Signature of Agent
The acceptance of agent must be completed by the acceptance of agent differs in any way from the named agent differs in any way from the complete of the acceptance of the acc	the surviving entities if through this merger the statutory agent has om the name currently on record with the Secretary of State.)
<ol> <li>STATEMENT OF MERGER         Upon filing, or upon such later date as specific listed surviving entity     </li> </ol>	ed herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the
<ul> <li>X. AMENDMENTS         The articles of incorporation, articles of organitive having limited liability (circle appropriate term)         Attachments are provided     </li> </ul>	zation, certificate of limited partnership or registration of partnership of the surviving domestic entity have been amended.  No Changes
partnership, or partnership having limited bank, savings bank, savings and loan, lim limited liability, and hereby appoints the fo	EIGN SURVIVING ENTITY ank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited liability desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation sited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having sollowing as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demand ate of Ohio. The name and complete address of the statutory agent
(name)	(street) NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.
	, Ohio
(city, village or township)	(zip code)

limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability fails to designate another agent when required to do so, or if the foreign corporation's, bank's, savings bank's, savings and loan's, limited liability company's, limited partnership's or partnership having limited liability's license or registration to do business on Ohio expires or is canceled.

OH098 - 6/13/92 C T System Online

Last Revision: May 2002

**REEL: 003096 FRAME: 0781** 

1. For	nalifying entity also states as follows: (Complete only if applicable)  oreign Notice Under Section 1703.031  the qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings bank, or savings and loan, then the following information  ust be completed.)					
(a.)	The name of the Foreign Nationally/Federally chartered bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association is					
(b.)	The name(s) of any Trade Name(s) under which the corporation will conduct business:					
(c.)	The location of the main office (nor	-Ohio) shall be:				
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Bo	ox Addresses are NOT	acceptable.		
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip code)		
(d.)	.) The principal office location in the state of Ohio shall be:					
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Bo	ox Addresses are NOT	acceptable.		
			Ohio			
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip code)		
(e.)	(Please note, if there will not be The corporation will exercise the fo (Please provide a brief summary of	ollowing purpose(s) in the state	of Ohio;			
2. <b>For</b> (If th	eign Qualifying Limited Liability one qualifying entity is a foreign limite	Company and liability company, the following	ng information must	be completed.)		
	The name of the limited liability con					
(b.)	The name under which the limited	liability company desires to tra	insact business in O	hio is		
(c.)	The limited liability company was o	rganized or registered on				

under the laws of the state/country of

OH098 - 6/13/02 CT System Online

Last Revision: May 2002

	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. B	ox Addresses are NOT a	ecceptable.
	(city, township, or village)	MARKON PARAMETERS	(state)	(zip code)
Fore	eign Qualifying Limited Partnershi ne qualifying entity is a foreign limited	ip I partnership, the following inf	ormation must be cor	mpleted).
•	The name of the limited partnership			
(b.)	The limited partnership was formed	on		
(c.)	The address of the office of the limit	ted partnership in its state/co	untry of organization	is:
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. E	Box Addresses are NOT	acceptable.
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip code
(d.)	The limited partnership's principal o		Box Addresses are NOT	acceptable.
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip code
(e.)	The names and business or resider follows:	nce addresses of the Genera	l partners of the partr	nership are as
	Name	Address		
suffici	ient space to cover this item, please attach a	separate sheet listing the general	partners and their respect	ive addresses)
(f.)	The address of the office where a li limited partners and their respective	st of the names and busines e capital contributions is to be	s or residence addre e maintained is:	sses of the
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O.	Box Addresses are NO	acceptable.
			yia	
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(zip cod

OH098 - 6/13/02 C T System Online

The limited partnership hereby certifies that it shall maintain said records until the registration of the limited partnership in Ohio is canceled or withdrawn.

a.)	The name of the partnership shall be				
(b.)	Please complete the following appropriate section (either item b(l) or b(2)):				
	(1.) The address of the partnership's principal office in Ohio is:				
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acc	ceptable.		
		, Ohio			
	(city, village or township)	(zip code)	)		
	(2.) The address of the partnershi		ceotable		
	(anser address)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT ac			
	(city, township, or village)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT ac			
(c.)	(city, township, or village)				
(c.)	(city, township, or village)  The name and address of a statuto	(state)	(zip code		
(c.)	(city, township, or village)  The name and address of a statuto (name)	(state)  ory agent for service of process in Ohio is as follows:  NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT ac	(zip code		
(c.)	(city, township, or village)  The name and address of a statuto (name)	(state)  ory agent for service of process in Ohio is as follows:	(zip code		
	(city, township, or village)  The name and address of a statuto (name)  (street address)  (city, village or township)	(state)  ory agent for service of process in Ohio is as follows:  NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT ac	(zip code		

OH098 - 6/13/02 C T System Online

The undersigned constituent entities have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by its duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below.

Parker-Hannifin Corporation	Bayside Controls Inc.
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
By: MOMMA U 1 MMW A. Thomas A. Piraino, Jr.	By: Monas A. Piraino, Ir.
its: Vice President and Secretary	Its: Vice President and Secretary
	) ;
Date: 5/25/05	Date: <u>5/25/05</u>
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Pur	Ву:
Ву:	
Its:	Its:
	Destroy
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
D	Bor
Ву:	Ву:
Its:	lts:
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
Ву:	Ву:
its:	lts:
Data	Date:
Date:	ALL MANAGEMENT (1997) Company of the
	(Exact name of entity)
(Exact name of entity)	(EXACT HOUSE OF GURY)
Ву:	Ву:
lts:	lts:
Date:	Date:

OH098 - 6/13/02 C T System Online

**RECORDED: 06/06/2005** 

Last Revision: May 2002